Men’s 1st

Jason Dinkel (Captain)
Martin Wilbur

Jesse Secrest

Jacob Kice

Stephen Schartz

Veteran

Fred Smith (Captain)
George Rapp
James Cox
Carey McAllister

Men’s 1st

Caleb Fischer (Captain)
Martin Wilbur

Dillon Stum

Jesse Secrest

Fred Smith

Veteran
Rob Taylor (Captain)
James Cox
Sidney Burkholder
Carey McAllister

93.97%
93.94%
92.98%
91.66%
91.43%

90.14%
89.89%
88.88%
86.66%

95.50%
94.20%
93.59%
92.27%
91.50%

96.16%
90.06%
88.96%
87.26%

KANSAS STATE TRAPSHOOTING TEAMS

(Based on previous target year)

Men’s 2 "_d
Jeff Cuer

Brad Claussen
Dakota Clark
Dallas Clark
James Cooper

Sr. Veteran
Kenneth Johnston (Captain)
John Guth

Men’s2™
Stephen Schartz
Jason Dinkel
James Cooper
Clark Thrasher
Ted Grindstaff, Jr

_Sr. Veteran
Kenneth Johnston (Captain)
Edward Wolken

91.26%
90.58%
90.33%
89.74%
89.31%

92.57%
89.40%

90.31%
90.12%
89.9900%
89.9888%
88.29%

91.96%
86.24%

Ladies
Morgan M Domme (Captain)
Deborah Richter
Jessica Heckel
Gloria Sims
Beccy Landgraf

Junior

Cody Eye (Captain)
Hunter Prockish
Max Wineinger
Gillian Struble
Emma Montgomery

Ladies

Morgan M Domme (Captain)
Deborah Richter

Jessica Heckel

Beccy Landgraf

Junior

Cody Eye (Captain)
Caleb Secrest
Evan Selbe
Andrew Hubbell
Gillian Struble

91.43%
90.32%
83.35%
81.19%
77.69%

92.23%
91.59%
91.54%
89.30%
82.19%

90.43%
89.56%
85.58%
77.89%

91.54%

90.96%

90.33%
89.5500%
85.3100%

Sub Junior
Jaryt Hess (Captain)
Cort Blunk

87.97%
78.90%

_Sub Junior

Logan Pestock (Captain) 90.44%
Max Wineinger

Braden Hoskinson

Men’s 1st

Caleb Fischer (Captain)
Rob Taylor

Bruce Davis

Dillon Stum

Martin Wilbur

Veteran

David Osborn (Captain)
Kenneth Johnston
John Guth

95.01%
94.71%
93.41%
93.07%
93.06%

93.89%
90.61%
88.31%

Men’s2™
Jesse Secrest
Shawn Massey
James Cooper
Carey McAllister
Ted Grindstaff, Jr

Sr. Veteran
John Golay (Captain)
Larry Zerngast

92.44%
91.72%
90.38%
90.29%
88.17%

87.35%
86.85%

Ladies

Morgan M Domme (Captain)
Beccy Landgraf

Jessica Heckel

Gloria Sims

Junior

Cody Eye (Captain)
Xander Winchel
Andrew Hubbell
Caleb Secrest
Scott Owen

90.02%
82.47%
82.21%
80.20%

91.84%

90.97%

90.39%
89.5006%
89.4962%

Sub Junior

Logan Pestock (Captain) 89.18%
Max Wineinger 88.77%
Braden Hoskinson 81.86%
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KANSAS ALL-AMERICAN TEAMS

(Based on previous target year)

2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
MEN'S 1° TEAM MEN'S 1° TEAM Men's 2nd Team Men's 2nd Team Men's 2nd Team
Harlan Campbell Jr. Caleb Fischer Bruce Davis

Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)

MEN'S 2™ TEAM
Rob Taylor

VETERAN 2™ TEAM
Ron Beach

Sub Veteran 2™ TEAM
Don Budd

JUNIOR Gold 2™ TEAM
Caleb Fischer

Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain|

MEN'S 2™ TEAM
Rob Taylor

JUNIOR Gold 2™ TEAM
Caleb Fischer

Bruce Davis
Rob Taylor
Caleb Fischer

JUNIOR Gold 2™ TEAM
Samuel Heinerikson

Sub Veteran 2nd Team
Donald Budd

Veteran 2nd Team
David Osborn

Sr. Veteran 2nd Team

Bruce Davis Caleb Fischer

Harlan Campbell, Jr
Lady Il 2nd Team
Deborah Richter
Junior 2nd Team
Cody Eye Junior 2nd Team
Cody Eye
Veteran 1st Team
Rob Taylor (Captain) Veteran 1st Team
) Rob Taylor
Sr. Veteran 2nd Team
David Osborn
Kenneth Johnston

Sr. Veteran 2nd Team
Kenneth Johnston

Rex Howe
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
MEN'S 1° TEAM MEN'S 1° TEAM MEN'S 1° TEAM MEN'S 1° TEAM MEN'S 1° TEAM
Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain) Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain| Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain) Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain) Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)
Rob M. Taylor Rob M. Taylor Rob M. Taylor
MEN'S 2™ TEAM MEN'S 2™ TEAM
VETERAN 1°_TEAM VETERAN 1°_TEAM VETERAN 1° TEAM Bruce Davis Rob Taylor
Larry Tagtmeyer Larry Tagtmeyer Larry Tagtmeyer Rob Taylor
VETERAN 2™ TEAM
SUB-VETERAN 1° TEAM LADY Il 2nd TEAM Greg Hissem

VETERAN 2™ TEAM

VETERAN 2™ TEAM

Kenneth Johnston

Rich McAllaster Rich McAllaster Don Budd Susan Schwab
SENIOR VET 2™ TEAM SUB-VETERAN 2™ TEAM SENIOR VET 2™ TEAM VETERAN 1°' TEAM SENIOR VET 2™ TEAM
Charles Schwab Donald Budd Larry Schmidt Greg Hissem Rich L McAllaster
Charles Schwab
LADY| 2" TEAM SENIOR VET 2™ TEAM SENIOR VET 2™ TEAM JUNIOR 2" TEAM
Tapanga Turner Charles Schwab LADY Il 2nd TEAM Charles Schwab Rowdy Snook
Gloria Sims
LADY Il 2™ TEAM Susan Schwab
Beccy Landgraf
Susan Schwab JUNIOR 2™ TEAM
Jacob Apsley
SUB-JUNIOR 1° TEAM
Rowdy Snook
2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

MEN'S 1° TEAM
Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)

MEN'S 2™ TEAM
Rob M. Taylor

VETERAN 2™ TEAM
Charles Schwab

SENIOR VET 1° TEAM
Jim Hedgecock

SUB-JUNIOR 1° TEAM

MEN'S 1° TEAM
Harlan Campbell Jr.

MEN'S 2™ TEAM
Rob M. Taylor

VETERAN 1° TEAM
Larry Zerngast

SENIOR VET 1° TEAM
Jim Hedgecock

SUB-JUNIOR 1° TEAM

Bryan Hull

Bryan Hull

MEN'S 1° TEAM
Harlan Campbell Jr.

MEN'S 2™ TEAM
Rob M. Taylor

VETERAN 2™ TEAM
Larry Zerngast

Charles Schwab

SENIOR VET 1° TEAM
Jim Hedgecock

JUNIOR 2™ TEAM

Bryan Hull

MEN'S 1° TEAM
Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)

MEN'S 2™ TEAM
Rob M. Taylor

VETERAN 1° TEAM
Charles Schwab

JUNIOR 2" TEAM
Bryan Hull

MEN'S 1° TEAM
Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)
Rob M. Taylor

VETERAN
Rich McAllaster
Larry Tagtmeyer

SENIOR VETERAN
Tom Holman
Charles Schwab

LADY
Tapanga Turner
Beccy Landgraf
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