KANSAS STATE TRAPSHOOTING TEAMS

(Based on previous target year)

			202	3			
Men's 1st		<u>Men's 2</u> nd		<u>Ladies</u>		Sub Junior	
Jason Dinkel (Captain)	93.97%	Jeff Cuer	91.26%	Morgan M Domme (Captain)	91.43%	Jaryt Hess (Captain)	87.97%
Martin Wilbur	93.94%	Brad Claussen	90.58%	Deborah Richter	90.32%	Cort Blunk	78.90%
Jesse Secrest	92.98%	Dakota Clark	90.33%	Jessica Heckel	83.35%		
Jacob Kice	91.66%	Dallas Clark	89.74%	Gloria Sims	81.19%		
Stephen Schartz	91.43%	James Cooper	89.31%	Beccy Landgraf	77.69%		
<u>Veteran</u>		Sr. Veteran		<u>Junior</u>			
Fred Smith (Captain)	90.14%	Kenneth Johnston (Captain)	92.57%	Cody Eye (Captain)	92.23%		
George Rapp	89.89%	John Guth	89.40%	Hunter Prockish	91.59%		
James Cox	88.88%			Max Wineinger	91.54%		
Carey McAllister	86.66%			Gillian Struble	89.30%		
				Emma Montgomery	82.19%		

			2022	2			
Men's 1st		Men's 2 nd		<u>Ladies</u>		Sub Junior	
Caleb Fischer (Captain)	95.50%	Stephen Schartz	90.31%	Morgan M Domme (Captain)	90.43%	Logan Pestock (Captain)	90.44%
Martin Wilbur	94.20%	Jason Dinkel	90.12%	Deborah Richter	89.56%	Max Wineinger	90.19%
Dillon Stum	93.59%	James Cooper	89.9900%	Jessica Heckel	85.58%	Braden Hoskinson	81.86%
Jesse Secrest	92.27%	Clark Thrasher	89.9888%	Beccy Landgraf	77.89%		
Fred Smith	91.50%	Ted Grindstaff, Jr	88.29%				
Veteran		Sr. Veteran		Junior			
Rob Taylor (Captain)	96.16%	Kenneth Johnston (Captain)	91.96%	Cody Eye (Captain)	91.54%		
James Cox	90.06%	Edward Wolken	86.24%	Caleb Secrest	90.96%		
Sidney Burkholder	88.96%			Evan Selbe	90.33%		
Carey McAllister	87.26%			Andrew Hubbell	89.5500%		
·				Gillian Struble	85.3100%		

2021							
Men's 1st		Men's 2 nd		<u>Ladies</u>		Sub Junior	
Caleb Fischer (Captain) Rob Taylor Bruce Davis Dillon Stum Martin Wilbur	95.01% 94.71% 93.41% 93.07% 93.06%	Jesse Secrest Shawn Massey James Cooper Carey McAllister Ted Grindstaff, Jr	92.44% 91.72% 90.38% 90.29% 88.17%	Morgan M Domme (Captain) Beccy Landgraf Jessica Heckel Gloria Sims	90.02% 82.47% 82.21% 80.20%	Logan Pestock (Captain) Max Wineinger Braden Hoskinson	89.18% 88.77% 81.86%
Veteran David Osborn (Captain) Kenneth Johnston John Guth	93.89% 90.61% 88.31%	<u>Sr. Veteran</u> John Golay (Captain) Larry Zerngast	87.35% 86.85%	Junior Cody Eye (Captain) Xander Winchel Andrew Hubbell Caleb Secrest Scott Owen	91.84% 90.97% 90.39% 89.5006% 89.4962%		

		KANSAS A	ALL-AMERICAN TEAMS					
(Based on previous target year)								
2019	2020	2021	2022	2023				
MEN'S 1 st TEAM	MEN'S 1 st TEAM	Men's 2nd Team	Men's 2nd Team	Men's 2nd Team				
Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)	Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain	Harlan Campbell Jr.	Caleb Fischer	Bruce Davis				
		Bruce Davis	Bruce Davis	Caleb Fischer				
MEN'S 2 nd TEAM	MEN'S 2 nd TEAM	Rob Taylor	Harlan Campbell, Jr					
Rob Taylor	Rob Taylor	Caleb Fischer		Lady II 2nd Team				
				Deborah Richter				
VETERAN 2 nd TEAM	JUNIOR Gold 2 nd TEAM	JUNIOR Gold 2 nd TEAM	Junior 2nd Team					
Ron Beach	Caleb Fischer	Samuel Heinerikson	Cody Eye	Junior 2nd Team				
				Cody Eye				
Sub Veteran 2 nd TEAM		Sub Veteran 2nd Team	Veteran 1st Team					
Don Budd		Donald Budd	Rob Taylor (Captain)	Veteran 1st Team				
•	*	`	`	Rob Taylor				
JUNIOR Gold 2 nd TEAM		Veteran 2nd Team	Sr. Veteran 2nd Team					
Caleb Fischer		David Osborn	David Osborn	Sr. Veteran 2nd Team				
			Kenneth Johnston	Kenneth Johnston				
•		Sr. Veteran 2nd Team						
		Rex Howe						
	·							

2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
MEN'S 1 st TEAM	MEN'S 1 st TEAM	MEN'S 1 st TEAM	MEN'S 1 st TEAM	MEN'S 1 st TEAM
Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain) Rob M. Taylor	Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain Rob M. Taylor	Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain) Rob M. Taylor	Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)	Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)
ROD IVI. Taylor	KOD IVI. TAYIOT	ROD IVI. Taylor	MEN'S 2 nd TEAM	MEN'S 2 nd TEAM
VETERAN 1 st TEAM	VETERAN 1 st TEAM	VETERAN 1 st TEAM	Bruce Davis	Rob Taylor
Larry Tagtmeyer	Larry Tagtmeyer	Larry Tagtmeyer	Rob Taylor	ROD Taylor
Larry raguilleyer	Larry ragtilleyer	Larry ragurieyer	KOD TAYIOT	VETERAN 2 nd TEAM
VETERAN 2 nd TEAM	VETERAN 2 nd TEAM	CUD VETERAN A St TEARA	1400/1/2014 75444	
Rich McAllaster	Rich McAllaster	SUB-VETERAN 1 st TEAM Don Budd	<u>LADY II 2nd TEAM</u> Susan Schwab	Greg Hissem Kenneth Johnston
KICH MICAHASTEI	RICH MICAHASTEI	Don Budu	Susaii Scriwab	Refilletii Johnstoff
SENIOR VET 2 nd TEAM	SUB-VETERAN 2 nd TEAM	SENIOR VET 2 nd TEAM	VETERAN 1 st TEAM	SENIOR VET 2 nd TEAM
Charles Schwab	Donald Budd	Larry Schmidt	Greg Hissem	Rich L McAllaster
Charles Seriwab	Bondia Bada	Charles Schwab	Greg missem	Men E Mornascer
LADY I 2 nd TEAM	SENIOR VET 2 nd TEAM	chanes service	SENIOR VET 2 nd TEAM	JUNIOR 2 nd TEAM
Tapanga Turner	Charles Schwab	LADY II 2nd TEAM	Charles Schwab	Rowdy Snook
		Gloria Sims		
LADY II 2 nd TEAM		Susan Schwab		
Beccy Landgraf		Sasan Senwas		
Susan Schwab		JUNIOR 2 nd TEAM		
	4	Jacob Apsley		
		, , ,		
		SUB-JUNIOR 1 st TEAM		
		Rowdy Snook		
2009	2010	2011	2012	2013
MEN'S 1 st TEAM	MEN'S 1 st TEAM	MEN'S 1 st TEAM	MEN'S 1 st TEAM	<u>MEN'S 1 st TEAM</u>
Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)	Harlan Campbell Jr.	Harlan Campbell Jr.	Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)	Harlan Campbell Jr. (Captain)
				Rob M. Taylor
MEN'S 2 nd TEAM	MEN'S 2 nd TEAM	MEN'S 2 nd TEAM	MEN'S 2 nd TEAM	
Rob M. Taylor	Rob M. Taylor	Rob M. Taylor	Rob M. Taylor	<u>VETERAN</u>
nd	et		et	Rich McAllaster
<u>VETERAN 2 nd TEAM</u>	<u>VETERAN 1 st TEAM</u>	<u>VETERAN 2 nd TEAM</u>	<u>VETERAN 1</u> st <u>TEAM</u>	Larry Tagtmeyer
Charles Schwab	Larry Zerngast	Larry Zerngast	Charles Schwab	
st	ct	Charles Schwab	nd	<u>SENIOR VETERAN</u>
<u>SENIOR VET 1</u> st <u>TEAM</u>	SENIOR VET 1 st TEAM	et	JUNIOR 2 nd TEAM	Tom Holman
Jim Hedgecock	Jim Hedgecock	SENIOR VET 1 st TEAM	Bryan Hull	Charles Schwab
		Jim Hedgecock		
SUB-JUNIOR 1 st TEAM	SUB-JUNIOR 1 st TEAM			<u>LADY</u>
Bryan Hull	Bryan Hull	JUNIOR 2 nd TEAM		Tapanga Turner
		Bryan Hull		Beccy Landgraf